VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
v Water Wells
NERGY Geo-Loop Installation
D EVELOPMENT
Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084

I N c_ 11 Lewis Drive
WELL LOG

Verde Oil Company

Campbell # 1-105-95

API #15-001-31,165
October 3 - October 7, 2014

Phone: 913-557-9083

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
6 soil & clay 6
48 limestone 54
3 shale 57
3 lime 60
19 shale 79
73 lime 162
157 shale 309
19 lime 328
14 shale 342
5 lime 347
62 shale 409
2 lime 411
5 shale 416
22 lime 438
39 shale 477
15 lime 492
8 shale 500
2 lime 502
208 shale 710
5 broken sand 715 limey brown sand & silty shale
2 shale 717
6 oil sand 723 bleeding, clean
52 shale 775
3 sand 778 light brown, light bleeding
8 shale 786
6 broken sand 792 light brown sand & grey shale, no show
9 shale 801
16 oil sand 817 brown, bleeding
5 shale 822
22 oil sand 844 brown, bleeding
16 oil sand 860 slightly grey, bleeding
9 grey sand 869 no bleeding
335 shale 902.5
0.5 lime 903 Mississippi, TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21.7'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 903'

Set 21.7' of new 7" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 897" of used 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including, 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp,

1 cement pup joint



